
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill
No. 414 by Representative Leger

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 5, delete "(x)," and insert in lieu thereof "(w),"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 1, at the beginning of line 6, change "through (n), (E)(2)(t) through (w)," to
5 "through (m), (E)(2)(t) through (v),"6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 5, delete line 15 in its entirety

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 6, delete line 2 in its entirety

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 7, delete line 6 in its entirety

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 8, delete lines 16 through 28 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

14 "C. The secretary of the department is further authorized to set and collect
15 fees ~~and fines~~ for the licensure of adult residential care providers as follows:16 (1) Each adult residential care provider shall be assessed a fee not to exceed
17 ~~six hundred~~ five hundred dollars, payable to the department, at the time an
18 application is made to the department, and once a year thereafter for renewal of
19 license. This fee is for application and renewal of a license only.20 (2) Each adult residential care provider shall be assessed an additional
21 application and renewal fee not to exceed five dollars per unit, payable to the
22 department, at the time the application or application for renewal of the license is
23 made. For purposes of this Subsection ~~C of this Section~~, "unit" means ~~room or~~
24 station ~~the licensed capacity for the adult residential care provider.~~25 (3) An adult residential care provider shall be assessed a delinquent fee of
26 one hundred dollars for failure to timely renew its license. This delinquent fee shall
27 be assessed and shall become due and payable to the department at 12:01 a.m. on the
28 first day following the expiration date of the license."29 AMENDMENT NO. 7

30 On page 9, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety